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LAUC EXECUTIVE BOARD ROSTER 2001-2002

PRESIDENT

Deborah A. Murphy
McHenry Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-3253
Fax: (831)459-8206
Email:damurphy@cats.ucsc.edu

VICE PRESIDENT/PRESIDENT-ELECT

Esther Grassian
UCLA College Library
Box 951450
L.A., CA 90095-1450
Phone: (310) 206-4410
Fax: (310) 206-9312
Email: estherg@library.ucla.edu

PAST PRESIDENT

Catherine Palmer
382 Main Library
P.O. Box 19557
University of California
Irvine, CA 92623-9557
Phone: (949) 824-4972
Fax: (949) 824-2700
Email: cpalmer@uci.edu

SECRETARY

Heidi L. Hutchinson
Science Library
University of California
P.O. Box 5900
Riverside, CA 92517-5900
Phone: (909) 787-2814
Fax: (909) 787-3720 (fax)
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Email: heidi@citrus.ucr.edu

PARLIAMENTARIAN (non-voting)

LAUC WEB MANAGER
Andrea Duda
Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: (805) 893-2647
Fax: (805) 893-8620
E-Mail: duda@library.ucsb.edu

BERKELEY
Bette Anton
Optometry Library
490 Minor Hall
University of California
Berkeley, CA 94720
Phone 510.642.1020
Fax 510.841.4232
email: banton@library.berkeley.edu

DAVIS
Gail Nichols
Access Services Dept.
Shields Library
University of California, Davis
100 North West Quad
Davis CA 95616
Phone - 530-752-9854
Fax - 530-752-7815
Email - gmnichols@ucdavis.edu

IRVINE
Steve MacLeod
PO BOX 19557
University of California, Irvine
Irvine, CA 92623-9557
Phone: 949-824-4967
Fax: 949-824-3644 (fax)
Email: smacleod@uci.edu

LOS ANGELES
Maureen Russell
Ethnomusicology-Archive, 1630 Schoenberg Music
Building Box 951657
Los Angeles, CA, 90095-1657
Phone: 310-825-1695
Fax : 310-206-4738
Email mrussell@arts.ucla.edu

MERCED
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R. Bruce Miller
University Librarian
University of California, Merced
1160 West Olive Avenue, Suite E
Merced, CA 95348-1959
Phone: (209) 724-4443
Fax: (209) 724-4424
Email: bruce.miller@ucop.edu

RIVERSIDE
John Bloomberg-Rissman
Center for Bibliographical Studies & Research
Olmsted Hall - 016
University of California, Riverside
Riverside, California 92521-0154
Phone: 909-787-5841
Fax: 909-787-4120
Email: johnbr@citrus.ucr.edu

SAN DIEGO
Jenny Reiswig
Biomedical Library
UC San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive 0699
La Jolla, CA 92093-0699
Phone: 858-534-1205
Fax: 858-534-6609
Email: jreiswig@ucsd.edu

SAN FRANCISCO
Peggy Tahir
Information Services Librarian
Library and Center for Knowledge Management
530 Parnassus Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: 415-476-5765
Fax: 415-476-4653
Email: tahir@library.ucsf.edu

SANTA BARBARA
Beverly Ryan
Library - Systems
University of California
Santa Barbara, CA 93106
Phone: 805 893 7225
Fax: 805 893 4676 fax
Email: ryan@library.ucsb.edu

SANTA CRUZ
Larry Millsap
Technical Services
McHenry Library
University of California
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Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: 831 459-4546
Fax: 831 459-8206
Email: millsap@cats.ucsc.edu

REPRESENTATIVE TO SYSTEMWIDE LIBRARY AND SCHOLARLY INFORMATION
ADVISORY COMMITTEE (SLASIAC)
Gary Peete
Thomas J. Long Business & Economics Library
Walter A. Haas School of Business
University of California
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: (510) 643-6471
Fax: (510) 643-5277
Email:gpeete@library.berkeley.edu

REPRESENTATIVE TO SYSTEMWIDE OPERATING AND PLANNING ADVISORY GROUP
(SOPAG)
Tammy Dearie
Geisel Library 0175R
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-0733
Fax (858) 534-7548
Email: tdearie@ucsd.edu

LAUC EMAIL REFLECTORS

EXECUTIVE BOARD
laucexbd@scilibx.ucsc.edu
(Murphy, Grassian, Palmer, Hutchinson, Anton, Nichols, MacLeod, Russell, Miller, Bloomberg-Rissman, Reiswig,
Tahir, Ryan, Millsap, Duda, Peete, Dearie)

OFFICERS
laucoff@scilibx.ucsc.edu
(Murphy, Grassian, Palmer, Hutchinson)

COMMITTEE CHAIRS
lauccommit@scilibx.ucsc.edu
(pending)
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